South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:31:50 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0492 (Rat #0098, Act #0239 of 1983) General Bill, By R.H. Ellis

A Bill to provide for a procedure by which the budget for the operation of the schools in Horry County is prepared, including
the millage and the approval process; and to repeal Section 21-3059, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1962, relating to the
preparation of the budget in Horry County.

04/20/83
04/21/83
04/22/83
04/26/83
04/27/83
04/28/83
05/03/83
05/03/83
05/03/83
05/03/83
05/03/83
05/04/83
05/10/83
05/12/83
05/12/83
05/12/83
05/16/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1052
Read second time SJ-1079

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1089

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2389
Read second time HJ-2422

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2461

Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-2517

Reconsider third reading HJ-2517

Amended HJ-2518

Read third time HJ-2518

Returned HJ-2518

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-1203
Ratified R 98

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/83

Act No. 239

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



