

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0492 (Rat #0098, Act #0239 of 1983) General Bill, By R.H. Ellis

A Bill to provide for a procedure by which the budget for the operation of the schools in Horry County is prepared, including the millage and the approval process; and to repeal Section 21-3059, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1962, relating to the preparation of the budget in Horry County.

04/20/83	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc	SJ-1052
04/21/83	Senate	Read second time	SJ-1079
04/22/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House	SJ-1089
04/26/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference	HJ-2389
04/27/83	House	Read second time	HJ-2422
04/28/83	House	Read third time and enrolled	HJ-2461
05/03/83	House	Recalled from Legislative Council	HJ-2517
05/03/83	House	Reconsider third reading	HJ-2517
05/03/83	House	Amended	HJ-2518
05/03/83	House	Read third time	HJ-2518
05/03/83	House	Returned	HJ-2518
05/04/83	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled	SJ-1203
05/10/83		Ratified R 98	
05/12/83		Signed By Governor	
05/12/83		Effective date 05/12/83	
05/12/83		Act No. 239	
05/16/83		Copies available	